Mer'd PCT/PTO 29 JAN 7003

20/257593

Form PTO-1595 07 - 01 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademan Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissione 102486	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Name: OECHSLER) AG
WILHELM WOLF 1-29-03	Internal Address:
•	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 📮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	MARTINA OKCUSIEO-
Security Agreement	Street AddressMATTHIAS-OECHSLER-
	STRASSE 9
Other	
	cityANSBACH_stateGERMANZipD 9152
Execution Date: OCTOBER 1,2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗡 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/257,593	
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🗶 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
00 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01/31/2003 MKAYPAGH 00000011 10257593
·•	02 FC:8021 ; 40.00 DP
12 0000000 001.15	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 13 COREST DRIVE	11/20101
	11-00d4
City: MARREN State: N. J. zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
LOS N VOSPED IM M Come 1/22/0002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

9084297838

p.10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilhelm Wolf, D-91580 Petersaurach, Germany, Josef Boegelein, D-91623 Sachsen, Germany, Wolfgang Seiboth, D-94438 Bad Windsheim, Cermany and Heinrich Lang, D-91465 Ergersheim, Germany

have made an invention in

MOTORISED TILTING DEVICE FOR A SUPPORT PLATE

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon

- < > on even date herewith

AND WHEREAS, OBCHSLER AG, Matthias-Oechsler-Strasse 9, D-91522 Ansbach, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

> Wilhelm Wolf Josef Boegelein Wolfgang Seiboth Heinrich Lang

has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said OBCHSLER AG, the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent

Assignment of Ocr208 September 20, 2002

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0655

p.11

and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said OECHSLER AG, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to OECHSLER AG, aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee OECHSLER AG, interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with OECHSIER AG, its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed his right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(*) And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Assignment of Ocr208

September 20, 2002

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0656

9084297838

p.12

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this . At day of . October. A.D. 2002.

Heinfeich Lang

Assignment of Ocr208 September 20, 2002

Page 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilhelm Wolf, D-91580 Petersaurach, Germany, Josef Boegelein, D-91623 Sachsen, Germany, Wolfgang Seiboth, D-94438 Bad Windsheim, Cermany and Heinrich Lang, D-91465 Ergersheim, Germany

have made an invention in

MOTORISED TILTING DEVICE FOR A SUPPORT PLATE

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon

- < > on even date herewith
- < > and subsequently (*) officially identified as Serial Number
 filed on.....

AND WHEREAS, OECHSLER AG, Matthias-Oechsler-Strasse 9, D-91522 Ansbach, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

> Wilhelm Wolf Josef Boegelein Wolfgang Seiboth Heinrich Lang

has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said OBCHSLER AG, the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent

Assignment of Ocr208 September 20, 2002

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0658

and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said OECHSLER AG, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to OECHSLER AG, aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee OECHSLER AG, interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with OECHSLER AG, its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed his right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in (*) this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Assignment of Ocr208 September 20, 2002

Page 2

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this . At day of . Color. A.D. 2002.

WITNESS. Singer

DATE 01.10.2002

Wolfgang Seiboth

Heinreich Lang

Assignment of Ocr208 September 20, 2002

Page 3